
July 2019 Sporting Clays Tournament Results 

Finally some perfect July weather and 170 shooters took advantage and warmed up for the World English Sporting 

at Northbrook next month! 

 

Challenging and tricky NSC targets left Krzysztof Goryl and Dan Grebel on top of the huge field with a pair of 86's. 

Both spent many hours volunteering at Northbrook last week, is it Karma? 

 

FITASC champ was Dave Degrush at 46/50 and the 5-stand was a tie at 43/50 by Jon Porter and Pat Wesolowski. 

 

Great shooting by all! 

 

SPORTING MAIN  

Shooter Red  

 

M Class  

KRZYSZTOF GORYL  86  

DANIEL P GREBEL  86  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

PHILIP PUCKORIUS  84  

TOMMY SEIBERT  84  

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI  84  

WILLIAM FREIVALD  80  

RICHARD W MAGNUS  79  

LEROY PERRY   78  

ANDREW KALMER  77  

STEVE LUNDEEN  77  

CLIFFORD SEIBERT  77  

STEVE A KNOLL  76  

DEVIN RICHARDS  76  

ROB SCHMOCKER  76  

BRUCE E DRAGOON  75  

BOB L HURCKES  75  

JOHN T MAY   75  

ROBERT THICKENS  75  

GLENN JUREK   74  

MICHAEL SMRZ   74  

ROBERT WRIGHT  74  

WILLIAM A YACKTMAN  74  

ANDREW BUSALACCHI  73  

JEFF PERLEWITZ  73  

JON PORTER   73  

DAN ROESCHLI   73  



DAVID DEGRUSH  72  

MICHAEL LICATA  72  

DANIEL TREUTHARDT  72  

WILL PICK   71  

LEO TRIPOLITAKIS  71  

JOSH POWELL   70  

DAVID RICHARDS  70  

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN 70  

GARY HAZZARD  69  

DAN CRANE III   67  

WILLIAM STONE  67  

THOMAS J SWEENEY  67  

HUGH ZWICK   66  

JEFF A KOSHAREK  65  

MARK A ROBERTS  65  

CRAIG ANDRESE  64  

BENJAMIN MARJAMAA  64  

ROD VETTER   64  

RYAN PELLEGRINO  61  

RICK TIEDEMANN  61  

CLINTON R DRICKEN  58  

BARRY LA DUKE  57  

 

AA Class  

AA1 GREYSON PONDER 75  

ALEX ROLANDO  72  

TOM WICKUS   72  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

ALAN BRANER   70  

JOEL M ANDERS  69  

LEO FONDRIEST  69  

STEPHEN SNAKARD  68  

ANDREW M WITEK  68  

ADRIAN PERRY   67  

JEFF WORTH   67  

RUSSELL R YOUNG  67  

BRUCE KUKOWSKI  66  

GRANT RADA   66  

BOB SHULEY   66  

JOSEPH H BRESKOVICH 65  

STEVE DAVIS   65 

JERRY BALLERING  64  



NATHAN EVANS  63  

MARY KRENTZ   63  

JON BREMSETH  62  

FRANK M LA GIGLIA  62  

THOMAS M LOTUS  62  

HOLLY WRIGHT  61  

JOSEPH SENG   60  

MARK E BETHKE  59  

ZBIGNIEW KOSSAKOWSKI 59  

EDDIE WEBSTER  59  

RICHARD H GUNDERSON 54  

 

A Class  

A1 TOM LASKOVY  74  

A2 PAWEL FRANKIEWICZ 70  

A3 LESLIE MUELLER-GRADY 65  

BRIAN ADAMSON  64  

JOHN L SPIDALETTE  64  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

MARK GAUDING  63  

JEANNE M DENK  62  

JOHN A WEISS   62  

NORM KORENTHAL  61  

DUANE S KRESSE  61  

RON WILEMAN   61  

JOHN T EARLY   60  

JOSEPH MALEK  59  

CINDY K GAFFNEY  58  

GAIL SCHIEFELBEIN  57  

JOHN B HEITMAN  53  

STEVEN R SCHAICH  53  

ANGELO MARTELLO  52  

ROBERT E ZELLNER  50  

 

B Class  

B1 CODY MATSON  70  

B2 GENE OSTROM  69  

B3 JOHN SANTEFORT  68  

B4 KENNETH J DENIO  66  

B5 DENNIS M TYK  64  

B6 SCOTT A HILPERT  63  

B7 NICKOLAS KONTOS  62  



B8 JOHN BUCZYNA  61  

B9 BRIAN KAPLAN  60  

B10 MICHAEL. DEGOULD, DDS 59  

JAMES HESS   57  

GREG REIF   57  

TERENCE BOLGER  54  

JERZY KRAWCZYK  53  

FRANK J SPELLMAN  53  

STEVE SEXTONSON  52  

BRYAN WAIER   48  

WAYNE SCHLEEHAUF  47  

 

C Class  

C1 ROBERT RAUHUT  66  

C2 NEIL LIBNER   65  

C3 KEVIN FISHER  64  

ALEX MCTAVISH  62  

NIKOLA MIKLYUKH  62  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

MARK RICHMAN  61  

STEVE A SCHNURBUSCH 61  

KRZYSZTOF ZUBER  61  

JOSEPH B ONGENARS  60  

ANTHONY FONDRIEST  59  

JAMES C PIOTROWSKI  56  

MICHAEL HAMMOND  55  

DEAN SHALLOW  54  

SCOTT CHANEY  51  

GREGORZ KADZIOLA  49  

DONALD J WILMOT  49  

AARON MATTHEWS  46  

BRIAN L SEDLAK  46  

MICHAEL KENEVAN  41  

MICHAEL LOIBEN  41  

 

D Class  

D1 MIKE WLODAREK  66  

D2 MARK GARBARZ  63  

D3 MARK SZAREK  62  

D4 ZENOVIY MIKLYUKH 61  

D5 MICAH ANDERSON  57  

D6 BOGDAN POLEK  55  



D7 PETER LAWSON  53  

THEO ROBINSON  50  

JASON R SCHROEDER  50  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

COURTNEY W HAYS  48  

CAROL LINDER   48  

SERGEY MOSIN   48  

MIKE ALGIERS   46  

JOHN A SMITH   44  

JAMES MANN   41  

DANIEL HORD   40  

RICHARD WLODAREK  38  

GARRY MONKMAN  32  

BENNETT ROBINSON  32  

ALLEN L LEVERETT  31  

ANTHONY KENEVAN  30  

PAUL PAPAS   25  

DONALD J PYDO  21  

 

E Class  

E1 JAROSLAW PYSZORA 59  

E2 VLADIMIR KASHIKHIN 51  

E3 MARC C ROBINSON  49  

PHILIP J LOSURDO  48  

ANDRE RICE   48  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

RENEE LA DUKE  32  

 

 

STEVE DAVIS   65  

MATT WAIER   35  

SLAWEK KIELDUS  30  

 

164 Entrants  

 

 

FITASC  

Shooter   par 1 par 2 Total 

M Class  

M1 DAVID DEGRUSH  21 24 45 

M2 KERRY LUFT  20 24 44 

M3 WILLIAM A YACKTMAN 19 24 43 



DEVIN RICHARDS  18 24 42 

ROBERT THICKENS  19 23 42 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

JOSH POWELL   19 22 41 

JEFF A KOSHAREK  17 23 40 

BENJAMIN MARJAMAA  21 19 40 

WILL PICK   19 21 40 

PHILIP PUCKORIUS  18 22 40 

DAN ROESCHLI   16 24 40 

THOMAS J SWEENEY  20 20 40 

CRAIG ANDRESE  19 20 39 

BRUCE E DRAGOON  16 23 39 

WILLIAM FREIVALD  16 23 39 

KRZYSZTOF GORYL  17 22 39 

STEVE LUNDEEN  17 21 38 

JOHN T MAY   19 19 38 

ROBERT NESS   17 21 38 

DAVID L QUAID  16 20 36 

DAVID RICHARDS  15 21 36 

ROD VETTER   14 21 35 

WILLIAM STONE  12 22 34 

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN 17 17 34 

MICHAEL LICATA  19 14 33 

HUGH ZWICK   15 18 33 

 

AA Class  

JON BREMSETH  18 22 40 

TOM WICKUS   18 22 40 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

GREYSON PONDER  15 23 38 

JOSEPH H BRESKOVICH 17 20 37 

ALEX ROLANDO  15 21 36 

MARY KRENTZ   13 22 35 

BRUCE KUKOWSKI  14 21 35 

BOB SHULEY   16 19 35 

GRANT RADA   15 19 34 

MARK E BETHKE  13 18 31 

THOMAS M LOTUS  15 16 31 

STEPHEN SNAKARD  13 17 30 

JOSEPH SENG   12 16 28 

 

A Class  



A1 NORM KORENTHAL 19 21 40 

A2 PAWEL FRANKIEWICZ 20 17 37 

A3 LESLIE MUELLER-GRADY 16 18 34 

A4 RON WILEMAN  13 20 33 

JOHN B HEITMAN  15 17 32 

GAIL SCHIEFELBEIN  16 16 32 

ROBERT E ZELLNER  13 19 32 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

MARK GAUDING  9 18 27 

JOHN A WEISS   14 10 24 

CINDY K GAFFNEY  7 13 20 

 

B Class  

B1 NICKOLAS KONTOS 20 22 42 

B2 BRIAN KAPLAN  22 19 41 

B3 JOHN BUCZYNA  19 21 40 

B4 STEVE SEXTONSON  14 22 36 

B5 WAYNE SCHLEEHAUF 11 22 33 

B6 GREG REIF   16 16 32 

B7 MICHAEL. DEGOULD, DDS 10 20 30 

 

C Class  

ALEX MCTAVISH  16 21 37 

MARK RICHMAN  15 22 37 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

MICHAEL HAMMOND  14 19 33 

MICHAEL LOIBEN  14 19 33 

JAMES C PIOTROWSKI  14 18 32 

NEIL LIBNER   13 18 31 

ROBERT RAUHUT  15 15 30 

DONALD J WILMOT  10 18 28 

BRIAN L SEDLAK  9 15 24 

 

D Class  

D1 JASON R SCHROEDER 17 19 36 

D2 MIKE ALGIERS  12 16 28 

D3 ANDY DANILOVICH  9 16 25 

D4 CAROL LINDER  13 11 24 

 

69 Entrants  

 

 



5-STAND  

Shooter 5 

M Class  

JON PORTER   43  

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI 43  

DAVID DEGRUSH  42  

WILLIAM FREIVALD  42  

DEVIN RICHARDS 42  

ROBERT WRIGHT  42  

WILLIAM STONE  41  

RICK TIEDEMANN  41  

ANDREW BUSALACCHI  40  

BENJAMIN MARJAMAA  40  

DAVID RICHARDS  39  

DAN ROESCHLI   38  

STEVE LUNDEEN  37  

DAVID L QUAID  37  

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN 37  

KRZYSZTOF GORYL  36  

RYAN PELLEGRINO  36  

MICHAEL SMRZ   35  

GARY HAZZARD  34  

WILLIAM A YACKTMAN  34  

ANDREW KALMER  33  

MARK A ROBERTS  33  

THOMAS J SWEENEY  33  

DAN CRANE III   31  

MICHAEL LICATA  30  

BOB L HURCKES  28  

 

AA Class  

JOSEPH H BRESKOVICH 38  

NATHAN EVANS  38  

HOLLY WRIGHT  34  

GRANT RADA   33  

ZBIGNIEW KOSSAKOWSKI 32  

FRANK M LA GIGLIA  31  

MARK E BETHKE  29  

MARY KRENTZ   29  

EDDIE WEBSTER  25  

 

A Class  



JEANNE M DENK  36  

PAWEL FRANKIEWICZ  34  

NORM KORENTHAL  34  

MARK GAUDING  31  

RON WILEMAN   27  

 

B Class  

CODY MATSON   39  

JOHN SANTEFORT  39  

BRIAN KAPLAN   34  

JAMES HESS   32  

GREG REIF   32  

DENNIS M TYK   32  

JERZY KRAWCZYK  29  

SCOTT A HILPERT  28  

 

C Class  

KEVIN FISHER   37  

MARK RICHMAN  36  

KRZYSZTOF ZUBER  36  

ROB REED   32  

STEVE A SCHNURBUSCH 32  

JAMES C PIOTROWSKI  29  

GREGORZ KADZIOLA  26  

 

D Class  

MARK GARBARZ  32  

MIKE ALGIERS   29  

JASON R SCHROEDER  26  

CAROL LINDER   24  

BOGDAN POLEK  24  

GARRY MONKMAN  16  

ANDY DANILOVICH  14  

PAUL PAPAS   5  

 

 

SLAWEK KIELDUS  20  

 

64 Entrants  

 

 

 



Punches Awarded Summary  

 

ALAN BRANER AA 1 Monthly Sporting 

JON BREMSETH AA 2 FITASC 

JOSEPH H BRESKOVICH AA 1 5-Stand 

DAVID DEGRUSH M 2 5-Stand 

DAVID DEGRUSH M 4 FITASC 

JEANNE M DENK A 1 5-Stand 

NATHAN EVANS AA 1 5-Stand 

KEVIN FISHER C 1 Monthly Sporting 

KEVIN FISHER C 1 5-Stand 

PAWEL FRANKIEWICZ A 2 Monthly Sporting 

PAWEL FRANKIEWICZ A 1 FITASC 

WILLIAM FREIVALD M 4 Monthly Sporting 

WILLIAM FREIVALD M 2 5-Stand 

MARK GARBARZ D 1 5-Stand 

MARK GARBARZ D 2 Monthly Sporting 

KRZYSZTOF GORYL M 4 Monthly Sporting 

DANIEL P GREBEL M 4 Monthly Sporting 

ANDREW KALMER M 1 Monthly Sporting 

NICKOLAS KONTOS B 1 FITASC 

NORM KORENTHAL A 2 FITASC 

TOM LASKOVY A 4 Monthly Sporting 

NEIL LIBNER C 2 Monthly Sporting 

KERRY LUFT M 2 FITASC 

STEVE LUNDEEN M 1 Monthly Sporting 

RICHARD W MAGNUS M 3 Monthly Sporting 

CODY MATSON B 4 Monthly Sporting 

CODY MATSON B 1 5-Stand 

ALEX MCTAVISH C 1 FITASC 

LESLIE MUELLER-GRADY A 1 Monthly Sporting 

GENE OSTROM B 2 Monthly Sporting 

LEROY PERRY M 2 Monthly Sporting 

GREYSON PONDER AA 4 Monthly Sporting 

GREYSON PONDER AA 1 FITASC 

JON PORTER M 4 5-Stand 

PHILIP PUCKORIUS M 4 Monthly Sporting 

JAROSLAW PYSZORA E 1 Monthly Sporting 

ROBERT RAUHUT C 4 Monthly Sporting 

DEVIN RICHARDS M 2 5-Stand 

MARK RICHMAN C 1 FITASC 

ALEX ROLANDO AA 2 Monthly Sporting 



JOHN SANTEFORT B 1 Monthly Sporting 

JOHN SANTEFORT B 1 5-Stand 

JASON R SCHROEDER D 1 FITASC 

CLIFFORD SEIBERT M 1 Monthly Sporting 

TOMMY SEIBERT M 4 Monthly Sporting 

WILLIAM STONE M 1 5-Stand 

MARK SZAREK D 1 Monthly Sporting 

RICK TIEDEMANN M 1 5-Stand 

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI M 4 Monthly Sporting 

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI M 4 5-Stand 

TOM WICKUS AA 2 Monthly Sporting 

TOM WICKUS AA 2 FITASC 

MIKE WLODAREK D 4 Monthly Sporting 

ROBERT WRIGHT M 2 5-Stand 

WILLIAM A YACKTMAN M 1 FITASC  

 

 


